GS > 50 kW to 699 kW 1,123,789,074 3,079,920 263,555 18,627 $1,893,948 $7,030,841 $8,924,790

GS > 700 kW to 4,999 kW 832,077,628 1,879,169 1,546,130 1,271 $1,793,302 $6,996,334 $8,789,636

Large Use 383,275,616 697,451 697,451 72 $340,008 $2,013,820 $2,353,828

Street Lighting 29,780,031 88,637 505,899 $0 $194,594 $194,594

Unmetered Scattered Load 4,899,876 744 $14,992 $87,218 $102,209

Total 3,772,317,242 5,745,177 2,507,136 1,598,605 506,643 $21,691,680.01 $38,557,371.27 $60,249,051.28

($158,133.20)

($418,470.60)

($927,677.86)

58,744,770$

3,986,412$
62,731,181$

63,068,857$

337,676$

Net Revenue At Existing Rates

Budgeted Revenue Offsets

Revenue Deficiency

Total Revenue

Revenue Requirement

Forecast Revenue For 2011 Test Year Based on Existing Rates (Less Low Voltage Rate Component)

Less Transformer Allowances:

GS > 50 kW to 699 kW

GS > 700 kW to 4,999 kW

Large Use

Customer Class

Throughput

Distribution

Revenue At

Existing Rates

Revenue

Requirement

Expected by

Customer Class

Difference -

Existing vs

Proposed

Throughput

Distribution

Revenue At

Proposed Rates

Difference -

Proposed vs

Expected

Residential $32,789,200 $32,514,987 ($274,213) $32,544,870 $29,883
GS < 50 kW $7,094,795 $6,565,989 ($528,806) $6,573,831 $7,842
GS > 50 kW to 699 kW $8,766,656 $9,900,516 $1,133,859 $9,900,559 $44
GS > 700 kW to 4,999 kW $7,861,958 $6,821,866 ($1,040,092) $6,821,900 $34
Large Use $1,935,357 $1,946,273 $10,916 $1,946,272 ($1)
Street Lighting $194,594 $1,226,752 $1,032,158 $1,226,751 ($1)
Unmetered Scattered Load $102,209 $106,062 $3,853 $106,253 $190

 Total $58,744,770 $59,082,445 $337,676 $59,120,437 $37,992

Revenue Per Rate Class at Current & Proposed Rates

Appendix AT

Service Revenue Requirement 63,068,857$

Less: Revenue Offsets 3,986,412$

   Total Base Revenue Requirement 59,082,445$

Addback LV Charges -$

Addback Transformer Allowances 1,539,854$

   Gross Revenues For Rates 60,622,299$

Rate Determination Constants/Options For Test Year

   kW Rate   $   kW Rate   $
General Service:

GS >50 kW - Regular 263,555 ($0.6000) ($158,133) 263,555 ($0.7048) ($185,754)

[…]

144,000.00   884,921.70

-

884,921.70

x 3/4 = 0 884,921.70

884,921.70

7% 61,944.52

822,977.18Cumulative Eligible Capital - Closing Balance

Cumulative Eligible Capital Balance

CEC Deduction

Subtotal

Other Adjustments

Projected proceeds of sale (less outlays and expenses not otherwise
deductible) from the disposition of all ECP during the year

Deductions:

Other Adjustments

Subtotal

Non-taxable portion of a non-arm's length transferor's gain realized on the
transfer of an ECP to the Corporation after Friday December 31, 2002

Amount transferred on amalgamation or wind-up of subsidiary

Subtotal

CCA Continuity Schedule (2011)

Cumulative Eligible Capital Calculation
Cumulative Eligible Capital

Additions:
Cost of Eligible Capital Property Acquired during the year

Reserves Continuity

Description

Balance at
December 31,

Acutal Year as per
tax returns

Non-Distribution
Eliminations

Utility Only
Opening
Balance

Eliminate Amounts Not
Relevant for Test Year

Sign Convention:
Increase (+) Decrease (-)

Adjusted
Utility Balance Additions Disposals  Balance for

Bridge Year
Change During

the Year
Disallowed
Expenses

Capital Gains Reserves ss.40(1) 0 0 0 0

Reserve for doubtful accounts ss. 20(1)(l) 0 0 0 0
Reserve for goods and services not delivered ss.
20(1)(m) 0 0 0 0

Reserve for unpaid amounts ss. 20(1)(n) 0 0 0 0
Debt & Share Issue Expenses ss. 20(1)(e) 0 0 0 0
Other tax reserves 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

General Reserve for Inventory Obsolescence
(non-specific) 0 0 0 0

General reserve for bad debts 0 0 0 0
Accrued Employee Future Benefits: 5,986,000 5,986,000 5,986,000 175,000 6,161,000 175,000
- Medical and Life Insurance 0 0 0 0
- Short & Long-term Disability 0 0 0 0
- Accmulated Sick Leave 0 0 0 0
- Termination Cost 0 0 0 0
- Other Post-Employment Benefits 0 0 0 0
Provision for Environmental Costs 628,727 628,727 628,727 461,727 167,000 -461,727
Restructuring Costs 0 0 0 0
Accrued Contingent Litigation Costs 25,690 25,690 25,690 25,690 0 -25,690
Accrued Self-Insurance Costs 0 0 0 0
Other Contingent Liabilities 0 0 0 0
Bonuses Accrued and Not Paid Within 180 Days
of Year-End ss. 78(4) 0 0 0 0

Unpaid Amounts to Related Person and Not Paid
Within 3 Taxation Years ss. 78(1) 0 0 0 0

Other 1,904,057 1,904,057 1,904,057 95,943 2,000,000 95,943

Total 8,544,474 0 8,544,474 0 8,544,474 270,943 487,417 8,328,000 -216,474 0

Description Adjusted Utility
Balance Additions Disposals  Balance for Test Year

Change
During the

Year

Disallowed
Expenses

Capital Gains Reserves ss.40(1) 0 0 0

Reserve for doubtful accounts ss. 20(1)(l) 0 0 0
Reserve for goods and services not delivered ss.
20(1)(m) 0 0 0

Reserve for unpaid amounts ss. 20(1)(n) 0 0 0
Debt & Share Issue Expenses ss. 20(1)(e) 0 0 0
Other tax reserves 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTINUITY OF RESERVES FOR 2010

Tax Reserves Not Deducted for accounting purposes

CONTINUITY OF RESERVES FOR 2011

Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes)

Tax Reserves Not Deducted for accounting purposes

Reserves Continuity

General Reserve for Inventory Obsolescence
(non-specific) 0 0 0

General reserve for bad debts 0 0 0
Accrued Employee Future Benefits: 6,161,000 311,000 6,472,000 311,000
- Medical and Life Insurance 0 0 0
- Short & Long-term Disability 0 0 0
- Accmulated Sick Leave 0 0 0
- Termination Cost 0 0 0
- Other Post-Employment Benefits 0 0 0
Provision for Environmental Costs 167,000 7,000 174,000 7,000
Restructuring Costs 0 0 0
Accrued Contingent Litigation Costs 0 0 0
Accrued Self-Insurance Costs 0 0 0
Other Contingent Liabilities 0 0 0
Bonuses Accrued and Not Paid Within 180 Days
of Year-End ss. 78(4) 0 0 0

Unpaid Amounts to Related Person and Not Paid
Within 3 Taxation Years ss. 78(1) 0 0 0

Other 2,000,000 2,000,000 0

Total 8,328,000 318,000 0 8,646,000 318,000 0

Financial Statement Reserves (not deductible for Tax Purposes)

Corporation Loss Continuity

Total
Non-Distribution

Portion 1
Utility

Balance Total
Non-Distribution

Portion 1
Utility

Balance

0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0Balance available for use next Year

Non-Capital Loss Carry Forward Deduction
Actual/Estimated

Other Adjustments Add (+) Deduct (-)
Application of  Loss Carry Forward to reduce taxable income in Year

CORPORATION LOSS CONTINUITY
2010 Bridge 2011 Test

Balance available  in Year
Amount to be used in Year

Tax Adjustments 2010

Line Item T2S1 line # Total for Legal Entity Non-Distribution